Crimes (Suburban Land Agency) Authorisation 2024

Notifiable instrument NI2024-131

made under the

Crimes Act 1900, s 154 (Additional offences on territory premises)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Crimes (Suburban Land Agency) Authorisation 2024.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is signed.

3 Authorisation

- (1) I authorise those people undertaking the duties of the position numbers listed in column 2 of schedule 1 to direct a person in or on agency premises to leave those premises.
- (2) In this instrument:

agency premises means any land, building or part of a building occupied by the Suburban Land Agency.

4 Revocation

This instrument revokes the *Crimes (Suburban Land Agency) Authorisation* 2021 (NI2021-228).

Craig Gillman A/g CEO Suburban Land Agency 12 March 2024

Schedule 1 Authorised people

(see s 3)

column 1 item	column 2 position number	column 3 title (information only)
1	E01034	Chief Executive Officer
2	E01045	Deputy Chief Executive Officer
3	E01076	Chief People and Governance Officer
4	E01036	Executive Director, Thriving Communities Group
5	E01037	Chief Value Officer
6	E00818	Executive Director, Place Delivery
7	P40201	Director, Work Health and Safety
8	P38895	Senior Director, People and Culture
9	P11260	Program Manager, Urban Development
10	P48854	Director, Sales and Client Services
11	P62484	Assistant Director, Sales and Client Services
12	P50906	Assistant Director, Sales and Client Services
13	P57099	Assistant Director, Sales and Client Services
14	P48853	Assistant Director, Sales and Client Services